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rployees of other departients
218t in exeninations.

The Board understands that in sone of the Feder:zl reserve
bonks it has been the proctice, when @ lerge steff wug required to
exunine some of the lirger State banks, to use enplovees of other de-
partrents to lend clerical agssistonce to the roguler examiners and
ascistent examiners, ocnd thnt in sone cases the names of such employees
to be used in exanination work hoave rnot becn subnitted to the Boerd
for zpproval. In order to avoid «ny gueegtion os to the right under the
law of such enployees to participate in exeninations node under the pro-
visions of section 9 of the Federsl Reserve Act, it is felt thrt any

.

person who participates in an exanination of = State menber bank made

[

by direction of = Federul rescrve bonk should be designoted ag on exam—
iner or assistant exsnincr, as the cuse ray be, and thet such designa-
tion be fornally approved by the Boord.

It is reguested, therefore, tirt, if it has not already been
done, the nares of s»ny officers and enployces of your benk it is de-

sired be designated as exardners or assistent exarminers, in order thet

1631

o+

heir services ray be scvailable to assist your regular excrining staff
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when necessury, be subnitted to the Bocrd for appreval, ¢nd thet no
officer or euployee of & Federul reserve bunk participcte in mn exanina-
tion mede by the Federal reserve bunk unless he has been apvroved by
the Bosrd of Governors for such work. Such cpprovel, once given, will
be & continuing spproval, good until revoked, and necd not, of course,
be obtained prior to wssch exemination in which such individuzl partici-
potes.

Then such nanes arc subnitted with the understrnding thot the
individuals will be used solely to lend tenpor:ory assistonce to your
regular exunining staff end thet they will not be transferred pernanently
to exanination work without the Bourd's approvel, it will not be necessary

to submit the detoiled inforrotion requested in the Board's letter of

fied under your personnel classification plen in uccordence with their

regulsr duties and not as ex:niners or assistent exaininers.

Very truly yours,

e -
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L. P. Bethea,
Assistant Secretory.

TO THE PRESIDENTS OF ALL FEDERAL RESERVE BiNKS.
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